2   Assembly and installation
BU 0700 EN Subject to technical alterations 11
2.4   Chassis line filter (accessory)
In contrast to the line filter described in Chapter 2.3, the HLD 110 (up
to 110kW) has a UL acceptance for the North American market.
The interference noise suppression level of class A is achieved with
up to a maximum motor cable length of 50m, and class B with motor
cables of up to 25m.

ct
io
n
Type Permanent
current Inductance
Length
L2
Width
B2
M
ou
nt
in
g
1.5 ... 2.2 kW SK CI1-460/6-C 6 A 3 x 4.88 mH 71 125 140 55 100 M4 4
3.0 ... 4.0 kW SK CI1-460/11-C 11 A 3 x 2.93 mH 84 155 160 56.5 130 M6 4
5.5 ... 7.5 kW SK CI1-460/20-C 20 A 3 x 1.47 mH 98 190 191 57.5 170 M6 10
11 ... 18.5 kW SK CI1-460/40-C 40 A 3 x 0.73 mH 118 190 191 77.5 170 M6 10
22 ... 30 kW SK CI1-460/70-C 70 A 3 x 0.47 mH 124 230 290 98 180 M6 35
37 ... 45 kW SK CI1-460/100-C 100 A 3 x 0.29 mH 148 230 290 122 180 M6 50
55 ... 75 kW SK CI1-460/160-C 160 A 3 x 0.18 mH 170 299 360 105 237 M8 95
90 ... 132 kW SK CI1-460/280-C 280 A 3 x 0.10 mH 190 290 270 133 240 M10 150
160 kW SK CI1-460/350-C 350 A 3 x 0.084 mH 190 300 270 107 224 M8 CU Bar
  All dimensions in [mm] [mm2]
T
B2
B1 L1

io
n
Type Permanent
current Inductance
Length
L2
Width
B2
M
ou
nt
in
g
1.5 kW SK CO1-460/4-C 4 A 3 x 3.5 mH 104 125 140 75 84 M6 4
2.2 ... 4.0 kW SK CO1-460/9-C 9.5 A 3 x 2.5 mH 105 155 160 71.5 130 M6 4
5.5 ... 7.5 kW SK CO1-460/17-C 17 A 3 x 1.2 mH 97 190 180 96 170 M6 10
11 ... 15 kW SK CO1-460/33-C 33 A 3 x 0.6 mH 107 190 180 126 170 M6 10
18 ... 30 kW SK CO1-460/60-C 60 A 3 x 0.33 mH 140 230 290 95 176 M6 35
37 ... 45 kW SK CO1-460/90-C 90 A 3 x 0.22 mH 140 300 315 94 224 M8 35
55 ... 90 kW SK CO1-460/170-C 170 A 3 x 0.13 mH 185 360 452 145 120 M10 95
110 … 132 kW SK CO1-460/240-C 240 A 3 x 0.07 mH 215 360 472 175 120 M10 150
160 kW SK CO1-460/330-C 330 A 3 x 0.03 mH 200 300 270 145 240 M8 CU bar
bolts
  All dimensions in [mm] [mm2]
T
B2